PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7464971

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| SOURABH K. SAHA | 02/09/2018 |
| ROBERT M. PANAS | 02/09/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Lawrence Livermore National Security, LLC | | |
|-------------------|---|--|--|
| Street Address: | 2300 First Street | | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 204 | | |
| City: | Livermore | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 94550 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 16651777 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)423-8259

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 925-422-7272 Email: disney2@Ilnl.gov

LAWRENCE LIVERMORE NATIONAL LABORATORY **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 7000 EAST AVENUE Address Line 2: L-703, P.O. BOX 808

Address Line 4: LIVERMORE, CALIFORNIA 94551

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IL-13222A NAME OF SUBMITTER: PAM DISNEY SIGNATURE: /PAM DISNEY/ **DATE SIGNED:** 08/02/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=IL-13222PCT Assignment-signed#page1.tif

PATENT **REEL: 060700 FRAME: 0479** 507418043

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

| | | | • | wledged ASSIGNOR(s) | |
|---|---|--|---|--|---|
| 1. | Sourabh K. Saha | 2. | Robert M. Panas | | |
| havii and | by sells, assigns and transfers to AS ing its administrative offices located egal representative of the ASSIGNED in all foreign countries in and to, any THREE-DIMED WITH | at 2300 First Stree E all of its right, tit and all improveme | et, Suite 204, tle and interest ents which are CHARGEAB | Livermore, CA 94550 and the for the United States and its te disclosed in the invention entitl LE BATTERY | successors, assigns rritorial possessions |
| and | which is found in | | | | |
| | U.S. provisional application no. | 62/569694 | , filed on | 10/09/2017 | |
| | U.S. patent application serial no. | 16/651777 | , filed on | 03/27/2020 | |
| | Int'l application serial no. PCT/ | JS2018/020298 | filed on | 02/28/2018 | |
| ASS doct ASS exect for, which the coffice | IGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no which would conflict with this assign IGNOR(S) further covenants that Assignments relating to said invention an IGNOR and will testify as to the saute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its obtain, maintain, issue or enforce sath may be necessary or desirable to concentration of this assignment to insertially known. | ment; SSIGNEE will, up d said Letters Par ne in any interfere legal representativi id application, sai arry out the purpor t into this assignr | on its request tent and legal ence, litigation we any and all d invention ares thereof. A nent the filing | be provided promptly with al equivalents as may be know, or proceeding relating theret papers, instruments or affidavi id said Letters Patent and said attorney of record is authorized date and serial number of sa | I pertinent facts and n and accessible to o and will promptly its required to apply equivalents thereof ed and requested by id application when |
| | the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Cos and any reissue or extension thereo | | | | |
| exec | uted this | 3 | Signature of It | ventor(s) | |
| 6 | 8 10018 | ions | Mariannian marian m Marian marian | | and |
| | Date uted this | | Sourabh K. Si Signature of Ir | < | |

PATENT REEL: 060700 FRAME: 0480

RECORDED: 08/02/2022